and optional exemptions for first-time adopters to alleviate the retrospective application of all IFRSs.

The following reconciliations present the adjustments made to the Corporation’s previous GAAP
financial results of operations and financial position to comply with IFRS 1.  A summary of the significant
accounting policy changes and applicable exemptions are discussed following the reconciliations.
Reconciliations include the Corporation’s condensed balance sheets as at April 1, 2010, June 30, 2010
and March 31, 2011, condensed statements of loss and comprehensive loss for the three months ended
March 31, 2010 and for the twelve months ended December 31, 2010 and shareholder’s equity
reconciliations as at April 1, 2010, June 30, 2010 and March 31, 2011.

Border Petroleum Corp.

Notes to the Condensed Interim Financial Statements

Three months ended June 30, 2011 and 2010
(amounts in Canadian dollars)

(unaudited)

 29

Reconciliation of balance sheet as at April 1, 2010 from Canadian GAAP to IFRS:

 Notes
Canadian

GAAP

Effect of
transition to

IFRS IFRS

ASSETS

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents  $   -   $   -  $   -
Accounts receivable   124,315   -   124,315
Deposits and prepaid

expenses   12,819   -   12,819

Total current assets   137,134   -   137,134
Investment in secured debt   -   -   -
Lease reclamation deposits   67,105   -   67,105
Exploration and evaluation

assets 18(a)(i)   -   1,004,064   1,004,064
Property and equipment 18(a)(i)   1,033,679   (1,004,064)   29,615

Total assets   $  1,237,918  $   -  $ 1,237,918

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Current liabilities
Bank debt  $   20,483  $   -  $   20,483
Accounts payable and

accrued liabilities   567,150   -   567,150
Flow-through share

premium   -   -   -

Total current liabilities   587,633   -   587,633
Decommissioning provisions 18(a)(i)   246,114   46,427   292,541

Total liabilities   833,747   46,427   880,174

Shareholders' Equity
Share capital   8,188,840   -   8,188,840
Warrants   -   -   -
Contributed surplus   162,366   -   162,366
Retained earnings (deficit)   (7,947,035)   (46,427)   (7,993,462)

   404,171   (46,427)   357,744

  $   1,237,918  $   -  $   1,237,918

Border Petroleum Corp.

Notes to the Condensed Interim Financial Statements

Three months ended June 30, 2011 and 2010
(amounts in Canadian dollars)

(unaudited)

 30

Reconciliation of balance sheet as at June 30, 2010 from Canadian GAAP to IFRS:

 Notes
Canadian

GAAP

Effect of
transition to

IFRS IFRS

ASSETS

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents  $   850,625  $   - $   850,625
Accounts receivable   152,100   -   152,100
Deposits and prepaid

expenses   22,176   -   22,176

Total current assets   1,024,901   -   1,024,901
Lease reclamation deposits   67,180   -   67,180
Exploration and evaluation assets 18(b)(i)   -   1,027,695   1,027,695
Property and equipment 18(b)(i),

(b)(iii)
and

(b)(iv)

   2,108,411   (1,023,529)   1,084,882

Total assets  $   3,200,492  $   4,166  $   3,204,658

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Current liabilities
Bank debt  $   -  $   -  $   -
Accounts payable and

accrued liabilities   1,036,328   -   1,036,328
Flow-through share premium   -   -   -

Total current liabilities   1,036,328   -   1,036,328

Convertible debenture   1,644,598   -   1,644,598
Decommissioning provisions 18(b)(iii)   254,166   46,156   300,322

Total liabilities   2,935,092   46,156   2,981,248

Shareholders' Equity
Share capital   8,188,840   -   8,188,840
Warrants   -   -   -
Contributed surplus   160,299   -   160,299
Convertible debt conversion

feature   105,857   -   105,857
Retained earnings (deficit)   (8,189,596)   (41,990)   (8,231,586)   (8,231,586)

   265,400   (41,990)   223,410

  $   3,200,492  $   4,166   $  3,204,658

Border Petroleum Corp.

Notes to the Condensed Interim Financial Statements

Three months ended June 30, 2011 and 2010
(amounts in Canadian dollars)

(unaudited)

 31

Reconciliation of balance sheet as at March 31, 2011 from Canadian GAAP to IFRS:

 Notes
Canadian

GAAP

Effect of
transition to

IFRS IFRS

ASSETS

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents  $   3,811,333  $   - $   3,811,333
Accounts receivable   361,414   -   361,414
Deposits and prepaid

expenses   13,546   -   13,546

Total current assets   4,186,293   -   4,186,293
Investment in secured debt   576,109   -   576,109
Lease reclamation deposits   67,427   -   67,427
Exploration and evaluation

assets 18(b)(i)   -   1,185,451   1,185,451
Property and equipment 18(b)(i),

(b)(iii)
and

(b)(iv)

   3,724,897   (735,706)   2,989,191

Total assets  $   8,554,726  $   449,745   $   9,004,471

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Current liabilities
Accounts payable and

accrued liabilities  $   813,749  $   -  $   813,749
Flow-through share

premium 18(b)(v)   -   34,415   34,415

Total current liabilities   813,749   34,415   848,164
Decommissioning provisions  18(b)(iii)   446,448   41,386   487,834

Total liabilities   1,260,197   75,801   1,335,998

Shareholders' Equity
Share capital 18(b)(v)   15,910,083   55,535   15,965,618
Warrants   695,426   -   695,426
Contributed surplus   302,379   -   302,379
Retained earnings (deficit)   (9,613,359)   318,409   (9,294,950)

   7,294,529   373,944   7,668,473

  $   8,554,726  $   449,745 $  9,004,471

Border Petroleum Corp.

Notes to the Condensed Interim Financial Statements

Three months ended June 30, 2011 and 2010
(amounts in Canadian dollars)

(unaudited)

 32

Reconciliation of statement of loss and comprehensive loss for the three month period ended
June 30, 2010:

 Notes
Canadian

GAAP

Effect of
transition to

IFRS IFRS

Revenue
Oil and natural gas revenue  $   181,103  $   -  $   181,103
Royalties   (17,439)   -   (17,439)
Interest income   -   -   -

   163,664   -   163,664

Expenses
Exploration and evaluation expenditures   -   -   -
Production and operating expenses   163,310   -   163,310
Depletion and depreciation 18(b)(iv)   4,725   (1,013)   3,712
Accretion 18(b)(iii)   8,052   (8,052)   -
Stock-based compensation (recovery)   (2,067)   (2,067)
Interest on convertible debentures 18(b)(viii)   21,455   (21,455)   -
General and administrative expenses   210,751   -   210,751

   406,226   (30,520)   375,706

Net operating loss   (242,562)   (30,520)   (212,042)

Net finance expense 18(b)(iii)
and

18(b)(vii)

   -   26,082   26,082

Loss before income tax   (242,562)   4,438   (238,124)

Deferred income tax recovery 18(b)(viii)   -   -   -

Loss and comprehensive loss for the year  $   (242,562)   4,438   $   (238,124)

Loss per share
Basic and diluted  $   0.00   $   0.00

Border Petroleum Corp.

Notes to the Condensed Interim Financial Statements

Three months ended June 30, 2011 and 2010
(amounts in Canadian dollars)

(unaudited)

 33

Reconciliation of statement of loss and comprehensive loss for the year ended March 31, 2011:

 Notes
Canadian

GAAP

Effect of
transition
to IFRS IFRS

Revenue
Oil and natural gas revenue  $   858,750  $   -  $   858,750
Royalties   (112,016)   -   (112,016)
Interest income 18(b)(vii)   26,432   (26,432)   -

   773,166   (26,432)   746,734

Expenses
Operating and transportation   792,967   -   792,967
General and administrative   843,574   -   843,574
Stock-based compensation   140,013   -   140,013
Depletion and depreciation  18(b)(iv)   689,698   (435,834)   253,864
Accretion – decommissioning liabilities 18(b)(iii)   20,000   (20,000)   -
Accretion on convertible debentures 18(b)(vii)   50,308   (50,308)   -
Loss on conversion of convertible

debentures 18(b)(vii)   55,549   (55,549)   -
Interest on convertible debentures 18(b)(vii)   125,056   (125,056)   -

   2,717,165   (686,747)   2,030,418

   (1,943,999)   660,315   (1,283,684)

Net finance income (expense) 18(b)(vii)
and

8(b)(iii)

   -   (205,529)   (205,529)

Loss before income tax   (1,943,999)   454,786   (1,489,213)

Deferred tax expense (recovery) 18(b)(v)
and

18(b)(viii)

   (277,675)   89,950   (187,725)

Net loss and comprehensive loss   (1,666,324)   364,836   (1,301,488)

Loss per share - basic and diluted  $   (0.06)   $   (0.05)

Border Petroleum Corp.

Notes to the Condensed Interim Financial Statements

Three months ended June 30, 2011 and 2010
(amounts in Canadian dollars)

(unaudited)

 34

Reconciliation of shareholders' equity as at April 1, 2010, June 30, 2010 and March 31, 2011 from
Canadian GAAP to IFRS:

 Notes April1, 2010 June 30, 2010
March 31,

2011

Total shareholders' equity under
Canadian GAAP  $   404,171 $   159,543  $   7,294,529

Depletion effect on property and
equipment adjustments 18(b)(iv)   -   1,013   435,834